LEAGUE TABLE

Team P w
Babbacombe 18 13
Tavistock 18 10
Ipplepen 18 9
Ivybridge 18 9
Plympton 11l 18 8
Cornwood IlI 18 6
Yelverton Bohemians 18 6
Ashburton 18 5
Plymouth 11l 18 3
Brixham 18 2
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Top Ten Batting Averages (Qualification - 8 innings)

Player

M Puttock
J Degg

S Kidd

K Nicholls
R Redding
M West

A Passman
C Cottrell
C Mabbutt

M Tanton

Club

Tavistock

Plympton IlI
Ivybridge

Ashburton
Babbacombe
Ashburton
Cornwood Il
Yelverton Bohemians
Babbacombe

Babbacombe

Inn

15

11

10

14

14

Top Ten Bowling Averages (Qualification — 60 overs)

Player

J Caunter

D Passmore

S Harris

B Passmore

C Greenhouse
J Benson

D Cowdry

J Degg

P Smethurst

J Crouch

Club
Plympton IlI
Babbacombe
Ipplepen
Babbacombe
Ivybridge
Ivybridge
Ipplepen
Plympton Il
Babbacombe

Ashburton

Overs

78.0

76.0

70.1

82.0

713

62.2

62.1

84.0

76.3

Ab

NO

Mdns

29

15

11

11

NR

Runs

414

286

452

357

553

352

156

242

398

264

Runs

144

316

283

274

216

208

212

252

260

368

Bat

68

64

65

66

52

57

53

57

43

40

HS

119

57*

132*

93*

129

72*

34

83

73

62*

Wkts

13

27

22

20

15

13

13

15

15

21

Bowl

73

60

63

60

50

51

51

46

42

39

Average

82.80

71.50

56.50

51.00

46.08

44.00

39.00

34.57

33.17

33.00

Average

11.08

11.70

12.86

13.70

14.40

16.00

16.31

16.80

17.33

17.52

Match

148

130

108

108

130

84

78

68

54

28

Pen Total
0 289
3 251
0 236
0 234
0 232
0 192
0 182
0 171
0 139
0 107



Wicket Partnerships

1™ 197 #

2 168 #

3" 142

4" 106

5" 178 #

6" 128 #

7" 102*

8" 84

9" 38*

10" 22
22

Centurions

R Dallow

S Kidd

R Redding

J Clough

R Dallow

F Eyston

HIGHEST TEAM SCORE

LOWEST TEAM SCORE

BEST BOWLING

R Redding & C Mabbutt
H Johnson & S Kidd

A Richards & G Spencer
D Solomon & S Kidd

S Bullock & R Dallow

J Black & S Bullock

J Heath & R Stanley

A Gauler & D Milligan

D Milligan & J Proctor
M Lewis & J Bellamy

R Hewitt & A Passman

Brixham 156 v Brixham
Ivybridge 132* v Cornwood IlI
Babbacombe 129 v lpplepen
Ivybridge 127 v Brixham
Brixham 120* v Ashburton
Plympton IlI 106 v Brixham

294 for 6

50 all out

Babbacombe v Ipplepen

Ivybridge v Yelverton Bohemians
Cornwood lll v Yelverton Bohemians
Ivybridge v Yelverton Bohemians
Brixham v Ipplepen

Brixham v Plymouth 11l

Ipplepen v Brixham

Tavistock v Cornwood llI

Tavistock v Cornwood IlI

Tavistock v Plympton 11l

Cornwood Il v Plympton Il

Plympton Il v Ashburton

Brixham v Tavistock

M Hopkins Tavistock 7 for 7 v Plymouth IIl # P Thomas Ipplepen

C Hutchins Tavistock 7 for 42 v Babbacombe M Puttock Tavistock

B Passmore Babbacombe 6 for 35 v Plymouth IlI M Puttock Tavistock
CVan Niekerk Yelverton Bohemians 5 for 4 v Plympton IlI B Passmore Babbacombe
P Stephens Tavistock 5 for 12 v Brixham J Degg Plympton IlI
G Brittain Brixham 5 for 14 v Ashburton S Northmore Ivybridge

T Watkins Yelverton Bohemians 5 for 15 v Cornwood IlI R Stanley Ipplepen

R Lacey Ashburton 5 for 16 v Yelverton Bohemians C Mabbutt Babbacombe
J Norman Ipplepen 5 for 16 v Brixham G Berry Ivybridge

M Gadie Ipplepen 5 for 19 v Plymouth IlI

Unbroken * # - new league record

5 for 24 v Brixham

5 for 26 v Brixham

5 for 27 v Cornwood llI

5 for 28 v Tavistock

5 for 31 v Tavistock

5 for 31v Cornwood Il

5 for 34 v Cornwood llI

5 for 34 v Yelverton

5 for 47 v Brixham



LEADING RUN SCORERS

R Redding
S Kidd

M Puttock
C Mabbutt
R Dallow
K Nicholls
M West

N Goodliffe
CKing

J Clough

J Degg

R Stanley

Babbacombe
Ivybridge
Tavistock
Babbacombe
Brixham
Ashburton
Ashburton
Cornwood IlI
Ipplepen
Ivybridge
Plympton 11l

Ipplepen

LEADING WICKET TAKERS

D Passmore
S Harris

M Hopkins
J Crouch

M Tanton

B Passmore
M Puttock
R Lacey

A Passman
R Hewitt

M Johnson
J Degg

C Greenhouse
M Gadie

P Smethurst

M Lewis

Babbacombe
Ipplepen
Tavistock
Ashburton
Babbacombe
Babbacombe
Tavistock
Ashburton
Cornwood Il
Cornwood Il
Ivybridge
Plympton IlI
Ivybridge
Ipplepen
Babbacombe

Tavistock

553

452

414

398

381

357

352

347

334

313

286

282

27

22

21

21

20

20

18

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

P Stephens
S Tapley

M Tanton
H Johnson
C Cottrell
B Allcock

S Loram

S Harris

N Parsons
J Cooper

P Hamilton

R Lambert

D Samarkoon
J Kopparambil
D Cowdry

J Benson

J Campbell-Beattie
J Caunter

C Pearson

D Stubbs

C Hutchins

C Mabbutt

J Griggs

R Stanley

| Dawe

T Stephenson

Tavistock

Ipplepen
Babbacombe
Ivybridge

Yelverton Bohemians
Babbacombe
Babbacombe
Ipplepen

Cornwood Il
Yelverton Bohemians

Plympton Il

Ashburton

Plymouth IlI
Ivybridge

Ipplepen

Ivybridge

Plympton IlI
Plympton IlI
Yelverton Bohemians
Babbacombe
Tavistock
Babbacombe
Plymouth IlI
Ipplepen

Yelverton Bohemians

Brixham

274

268

264

254

242

239

228

227

219

206

205

15

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12



